acquisitions of Cleveland Bank and Trust Company ("CBT"), NSB and Highland
Capital Management Corp. ("HCMC").

FTNC has entered into an agreement with CBT pursuant to which a
wholly-owned subsidiary of FTNC will be merged with and into CBT.  Under the
terms of the agreement with CBT each of its 100,000 shares of common stock will
be converted into the right to receive and become shares of FTNC common stock,
based on an exchange ratio of between 10.5011 and 12.6957 shares of FTNC common
stock for each share of CBT common stock.  The exact ratio is dependent upon
the average price of FTNC common stock at the time of regulatory approval.  The
merger is subject to regulatory and CBT shareholder approvals.  At September
30, 1993, CBT had approximately $225 million in assets and $23 million in
capital.  The CBT merger is expected to close in the first quarter of 1994.

PF-1

51
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CONDITION AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

FTNC   MNMC   SNMC   Adjustment   Pro Forma
-----------  -----------   ----------   -----------   ------------

(Dollars in thousands)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $  640,621   $  6,676   $ 10,257   $  65,958(a)   $  723,512
Investment in bank time deposits   4,435   2,971   7,406
Trading account securities   224,885   224,885
Assets held for sale   202,290   457,924   330,935   109,223(b)   1,100,372
Investment securities   2,678,797   7   100   (885,408)(b)(c)   1,793,496
Net loans   4,796,755   16,132   4,812,887
Premises and equipment, net   114,717   4,453   2,149   (400)(b)   120,919
Real estate acquired by foreclosure   17,022   12,477   150   29,649
Mortgage servicing rights   6,106   7,594   51,162   34,159(b)   99,021
Other identifiable intangible assets   29,315   29,315
Goodwill   19,852   3,151   31,859(b)   54,862
Customers' acceptances   2,948   2,948
Other assets   720,977   26,194   22,023   5,259(b)   774,453

---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total assets   $9,458,720   $537,579   $416,776   $(639,350)   $9,773,725

=========   =========   =========   =========   =========
LIABILITIES
Deposits   $6,679,130   $   $   $ 180,000(a)   $6,859,130
Federal funds purchased and securities sold

under agreements to repurchase   1,187,614   1,187,614
Other borrowings   424,137   408,184   328,580   (736,764)(c)   424,137
Long term debt   90,788   5,000   37,921   (37,921)(c)   95,788
Acceptances outstanding   2,948   2,948
Other liabilities   417,652   68,738   53,873   10,992(b)(d)   551,255

---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total liabilities   8,802,269   481,922   420,374   (583,693)   9,120,872

CAPITAL
Common stock   70,417   100   1   4,193(e)   74,711
Surplus   84,035   18,454   5,433   (22,747)(e)   85,175
Retained earnings   504,829   37,103   (9,032)   (37,103)(e)   495,797

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Deferred compensation on restricted stock
incentive plan   (2,830)   (2,830)

---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total shareholders' equity   656,451   55,657   (3,598)   (55,657)   652,853

---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total liabilities and equity capital   $9,458,720   $537,579   $416,776   $(639,350)   $9,773,725

=========   =========   =========   =========   =========
</TABLE>
_________________
(a)   To reflect cash received from the MNMC and SNMC acquisitions in the

form of mortgage loan custodial accounts reduced by the purchase price
paid from MNMC of $114,042.

(b)   To reflect the revaluation under purchase accounting of the acquired
assets and liabilities related to the MNMC acquisition.  The purchase
price was allocated based upon preliminary estimates of value and is
subject to change.  Also reflected in this adjustment is the
reclassification of certain SNMC amounts to conform with FTNC
presentation.

(c)   To reflect the replacement of investment securities with the warehouse
loans of MNMC and SNMC and the retirement of debt instruments of MNMC
and SNMC which will be replaced with core deposits of FTB.

(d)   To reflect the accrual of one time expenses related to the MNMC
acquisition.

(e)   To reflect the elimination of MNMC capital in purchase accounting and
the conversion of all SNMC capital instruments into 1,717,461 shares
of FTNC common stock with a par value of $2.50 (based on a purchase
price before any closing adjustments of $66,980,982 and a FTNC stock
price of $39).  The FTNC stock price used in SNMC's conversion may
actually vary within the range of $36 to $42.

PF-2

52
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 1993

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

FTNC   MNMC(f)   SNMC   Adjustment   Pro Forma
-----------   --------  --------   ------------   -----------

(Dollars in thousands, except per share
data)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income:

Interest and fees on loans   $   289,056   $ 19,582  $ 15,189   $   $   323,827
Interest on investment securities   136,263   1   (12,023)(a)   124,241
Interest on trading account securities   6,708   6,708
Interest on other earning assets   2,792   321   (659)(b)   2,454

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Total interest income   434,819   19,904   15,189   (12,682)   457,230

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Interest expense:

Interest on deposits   144,189   144,189
Interest on short-term borrowings   28,142   9,520   10,565   (9,520)(a)   38,707
Interest on long-term debt   6,965   237   3,149   10,351

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Total interest expense   179,296   9,757   13,714   (9,520)   193,247

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Net interest income   255,523   10,147   1,475   (3,162)   263,983
Provision for loan losses   27,065   27,065

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Net interest income after

provision for loan losses   228,458   10,147   1,475   (3,162)   236,918
----------   -------   ------   -------   --------

Noninterest income:
Bond division   69,243   69,243
Service charges on deposit accounts   41,324   41,324
Bank card   19,098   19,098
Trust service   15,079   15,079
Securities gains (losses)   1,494   1,494
Mortgage loan origination fees   2,152   17,831   7,007   26,990
Mortgage servicing   4,172   7,796   17,501   29,469
Profits from sale of mortgage loans and

servicing   1,203   20,669   13,332   35,204
Other   33,557   5,672   5,686   44,915

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Total noninterest income   187,322   51,968   43,526   282,816

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Noninterest expense:

Salaries and employee benefits   153,374   35,643   26,852   215,869

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Operations services   19,495   483   1,490   21,468
Occupancy   15,320   2,532   2,535   20,387
Communications and courier   13,541   1,498   15,039
Equipment rentals, depreciation, and

maintenance   11,889   1,648   13,537
Deposit insurance premium   11,562   11,562
Amortization of intangible assets   5,971   1,145   11,487   4,912(c)   23,515
Other   47,865   15,612   9,624   73,101

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Total noninterest expense   279,017   58,561   51,988   4,912   394,478

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Income before income taxes   136,763   3,554   (6,987)   (8,074)   125,256
Applicable income taxes   46,726   3,466   (5,502)(d)(f)   44,690

----------   -------   ------   -------   --------
Net income (loss)   $   90,037   $   88  $ (6,987)   $ (2,572)   $   80,566

==========   =======   ======   =======   ========
Net income (loss) per common share   $   3.20   $   .88  $ (77.63)   $   2.69
Weighted average shares outstanding   28,177,968   100,000   90,000   29,895,429(e)

</TABLE>
_________________
(a)   To reflect the loss of interest earned on investment securities which

would be replaced with the warehouse loans of MNMC and reflected in
the resulting reduction in interest expense on short-term borrowings
which would be replaced with core deposits of FTB.

(b)   To reflect the loss of interest earned on funds that would have been

[…]

increasing FTNC's current weighted average shares by the 1,717,461
shares of FTNC common stock that would be issued based on a purchase
price for SNMC of $66,980,982 and a FTNC stock price of $39.  The
actual stock price used in SNMC's conversion may actually
vary within the range of $36 to $42, and the actual purchase price is
subject to closing adjustments (none of which are expected to be
material).

(f)   Reflects an adjustment of $5 million to conform loss reserves of MNMC
to the valuation and other accounting policies and practices applied
consistently on a mutually satisfactory basis with those of FTNC.
This adjustment was not tax effected by MNMC.  The tax effect has been
included in the adjustment column under Applicable income taxes.

PF-3

53
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER
31, 1992
(Based on Two Months Results of Operations of SNMC)(f)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

FTNC   MNMC   SNMC(f)   Adjustment   Pro Forma
-----------  -----------  ---------  -----------  ------------

(Dollars in thousands, except per share
data)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income:

Interest and fees on loans   $   395,710   $  37,452   $  2,685   $ (21,503)(a) $  435,847
Interest on investment securities   184,394   2   162,893
Interest on trading account securities   10,285   10,285
Interest on other earning assets   8,848   452   (1,028)(b)   8,272

----------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Total interest income   599,237   37,906   2,685   (22,531)   617,297
----------   --------   -------   -------   -------

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits   234,753   234,753
Interest on short-term borrowings   30,789   20,022   1,876   (20,022)(a)   32,665
Interest on long-term debt   10,761   319   629   11,709

----------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Total interest expense   276,303   20,341   2,505   (20,022)   279,127

----------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net interest income   322,934   17,565   180   (2,509)   338,170
Provision for loan losses   43,171   43,171

----------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net interest income after

provision for loan losses   279,763   17,565   180   (2,509)   294,999
----------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Noninterest income:
Bond division   80,275   80,275
Service charges on deposit accounts   51,679   51,679
Bank card   24,177   24,177
Trust service   20,103   20,103
Securities gains (losses)   (1,678)   (1,678)
Mortgage loan origination fees   2,397   25,928   553   28,878
Mortgage servicing   6,043   10,415   3,782   20,240
Profits from sale of mortgage loans and

servicing   939   33,282   1,002   35,223
Other   41,074   8,658   460   50,192

----------   --------   -------   --------   -------
Total noninterest income   225,009   78,283   5,797   309,089

----------   --------   -------   --------   -------
Noninterest expense:

Salaries and employee benefits   187,569   45,631   3,861   237,061
Operations services   23,585   616   534   24,735
Occupancy   20,705   3,198   540   24,443
Communications and courier   16,977   2,121   19,098
Equipment rentals, depreciation, and

maintenance   16,157   1,994   18,151
Deposit insurance premium   15,194   15,194
Amortization of intangible assets   12,148   1,324   1,518   7,730 (c)   22,720
Other   68,141   14,410   1,569   84,120

----------   --------   -------   --------   -------
Total noninterest expense   360,476   69,294   8,022   7,730   445,522

----------   --------   -------   --------   -------
Income before income taxes   144,296   26,554   (2,045)   (10,239)   158,566
Applicable income taxes   55,131   10,356   (4,482)(d)   61,005

----------   --------   -------   --------   -------

Net income (loss)   $   89,165   $  16,198   $ (2,045)  $  (5,757)   $   97,561
==========   ========   =======   ========   =======

Net income (loss) per common share   $   3.19   $  161.98   $ (22.72)   $   3.29
Weighted average shares outstanding   27,971,865   100,000   90,000   29,689,326(e)

</TABLE>
_________________
(a)   To reflect the loss of interest earned on investment securities which

would be replaced with the warehouse loans of MNMC and reflected in
the resulting reduction in interest expense on short-term borrowings
which would be replaced with core deposits of FTB.

(b)   To reflect the loss of interest earned on funds that would have been

[…]

subject to closing adjustments (none of which are expected to be
material).

(f)   Represents the results of operations for the period from November 4,
1992 through December 31, 1992 which represents the company being
acquired.  The results of operations data for the ten months ended
October 31, 1992 are not directly comparable to subsequent period
primarily due to the substantial difference in the basis of
capitalized servicing rights, as well as the difference in the capital
structure of SNMC in the pre- and post-acquisition periods.

PF-4

54
PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER
31, 1992
(Based on Two Months Results of Operations of SNMC and Ten Months of its
Predecessor)(f)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

FTNC   MNMC   SNMC(f)   Adjustment   Pro Forma
-----------  -----------  ---------   -----------   ------------

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Interest income:

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Interest and fees on loans   $   395,710   $ 37,452  $   12,346   $(21,503)(a)   $   445,508
Interest on investment securities   184,394   2   162,893

Interest on trading account securities   10,285   10,285
Interest on other earning assets   8,848   452   (1,028)(b)   8,272

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Total interest income   599,237   37,906   12,346   (22,531)   626,958

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Interest expense:

Interest on deposits   234,753   234,753
Interest on short-term borrowings   30,789   20,022   7,313   (20,022)(a)   38,102
Interest on long-term debt   10,761   319   629   11,709

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Total interest expense   276,303   20,341   7,942   (20,022)   284,564

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Net interest income   322,934   17,565   4,404   (2,509)   342,394
Provision for loan losses   43,171   43,171

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Net interest income after

provision for loan losses   279,763   17,565   4,404   (2,509)   299,223
----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------

Noninterest income:
Bond division   80,275   80,275
Service charges on deposit accounts   51,679   51,679
Bank card   24,177   24,177
Trust service   20,103   20,103
Securities gains (losses)   (1,678)   (1,678)
Mortgage loan origination fees   2,397   25,928   5,251   33,576
Mortgage servicing   6,043   10,415   23,336   39,794
Profits from sale of mortgage loans and

servicing   939   33,282   8,512   42,733
Other   41,074   8,658   2,942   52,674

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Total noninterest income   225,009   78,283   40,041   343,333

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Noninterest expense:

Salaries and employee benefits   187,569   45,631   21,265   254,465
Operations services   23,585   616   2,131   26,332
Occupancy   20,705   3,198   2,201   26,104
Communications and courier   16,977   2,121   19,098
Equipment rentals, depreciation, and

maintenance   16,157   1,994   18,151
Deposit insurance premium   15,194   15,194
Amortization of intangible assets   12,148   1,324   7,758   9,055(c)   30,285
Other   68,141   14,410   11,219   93,770

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Total noninterest expense   360,476   69,294   44,574   9,055   483,399

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Income before income taxes   144,296   26,554   (129)   (11,564)   159,157
Applicable income taxes   55,131   10,356   $ (4,668)(d)   60,819

----------   ----------  ----------   ----------   ----------
Net income (loss)   $   89,165   $ 16,198  $   (129)   $ (6,896)   $   98,338

==========   ==========  ==========   ==========   ==========
Net income (loss) per common share   $   3.19   $ 161.98  $   (0.03)   $   3.31
Weighted average shares outstanding   27,971,865   100,000   4,098,000   28,689,326(e)

</TABLE>
_________________
(a)   To reflect the loss of interest earned on investment securities which

would be replaced with the warehouse loans of MNMC and reflected in
the resulting reduction in interest expense on short-term borrowings
which would be replaced with core deposits of FTB.

(b)   To reflect the loss of interest earned on funds that would have been
used for MNMC acquisition net of custodial deposits received.

(c)   To reflect the incremental amortization resulting from the MNMC
acquisition intangibles and from the new basis established when SNMC
Management purchased the mortgage company being pushed back to January